
C3TEC Governance Meeting Schedule – 2024-2025 

Governance Board 

1. Todd Sears Central Cass  School Board todd.sears@k12.nd.us 

2. Morgan Forness Central Cass  Superintendent Morgan.forness@k12.nd.us 

3. Penny Johnson Northern Cass  School Board Penny.johnson@northerncass.com 

4. Jason Nelson Fargo School Board Nelsonj7@fargo.k12.nd.us 

5. Robert Grosz Fargo  Associate Superintendent groszr@fargo.k12.nd.us 

6. Jackie Gapp Fargo Business Manager gappj@fargo.k12.nd.us 

7. Patti Stedman West Fargo  School Board pstedmand@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

8. Vincent Williams West Fargo  Assistant Superintendent vwilliams@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

9. Jana Oistad West Fargo  Assistant Principal joistad@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Principal Advisory 

Nikki Wixo Central Cass High Principal Nikki.Wixo@k12.nd.us 

Dale Miller Davies High Assistant Principal millerd@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Joshua Andres North High  Assistant Principal andresj1@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Kristi Brandt South High  Principal brandtk1@fargo.k12.nd.u 

Holly Fiechtner Fargo Virtual Principal fiechth@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Doug Margerum Northern Cass HS Principal doug.margerum@northerncassschool.com 

Pam Cronin Horace High  Principal pcronin@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Jana Oistad Sheyenne High  Assistant Principal joistad@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Wayne Samson West Fargo High  Assistant Principal wsamson@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Denise Jonas  C3TEC  CTE Director djonas@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Wanda Stenerson C3TEC Administrative Assistant wstenerson@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Ryan Pierce C3TEC  Curriculum Coordinator piercer@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Lana Duffey-Feeley C3TEC  Business Liaison duffeyl@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Business Managers 

Pam Utt Central Cass Business Manager Pam.utt@k12.nd.us 

Jackie Gapp Fargo Business Manager gappj@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Paige Carlson  Northern Cass Business Manager paige.carlson@northerncassschool.com 

Levi Bachmeier West Fargo  Business Manager lbachmeier@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Brenna Janke SEEC  Ex. Director of Accounting Brenna.janke@k12.nd.us 

 

Date Board Time Location  

August 1, 2024 Principal Advisory Group 9:00 – 10:30 am Teams 

August 2, 2024 Business Managers 9:00 – 10:00 am Teams 

August 21, 2024 Orientation Annual Meeting  5:30 – 7:00 pm  West Fargo District Office 

207 Main Avenue, WF  

August 29, 2024 Career Innovation Center Tour 4:00 – 5:00 pm 4230 64th Avenues S. 

Fargo, ND 58104 

November 13, 2024 Governance Board  5:30 – 7:00 pm  Teams 

December 5, 2024 Principal Advisory Group 9:00 – 10:00 am Teams 

February 19, 2025 Governance Board  5:30 – 7:00 pm  Teams 

March 26, 2025 Principal Advisory Group 2:30 – 3:30 pm  Teams 

April 16, 2025 Governance Board  5:30 – 7:00 pm  Teams 

April 30, 2025 Principal Advisory Group 2:30 – 3:30 pm  Teams 

May 14, 2025 Business Managers 3:00 – 4:00 pm Teams 

June 11, 2025 (option) Governance Board  5:30 – 7:00 pm Teams 
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